
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
CONSERVATION LAND ACQUISITION WORK GROUP(CLAWG) 

ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Jill Bays 
 

Transition Habitat 760-868-5136 Jill@transitionhabitat.com 
 

Bob Bryson NPS – Mojave 760-252-6145 robert_bryson@nps.gov 
 

Kimberly Bowers Mojave Desert Land Trust 760-366-5440 kbowers@livingdesert.gov 
 

Sam Cox Edwards AFB 661-277-1442 samuel.cox@edwards.af.mil 
 

Dwight Deakin NAVIR Ranges 805-989-5898 dwight.deakin@navy.mil 
 

Fon Duke 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

C.M. Hamilton MCI - West 760-725-2635 charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 
 

Carol Hill 
 

Transition Habitat 760-868-5136 Carol@Baystranslations.com 
 

Nancy Karl 
 

Mojave Desert Land Trust 760-366-5440 nancy@mojavedesertlandtrust.org 
 

Gabe Lovasz 
 

Western Regional Partnership 858-345-1955 gabe.lovasz@mantech.com 
 

Karin Messaros 
 

NPS – JOTR 760-367-5512 Karin_messaros@nps.gov 
 

Russell Scofield DOI DMG Coordinator 760-365-0955 russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 

Jim Sullivan 
 

Cochella Valley Association of Governments 760-346-1127 jsullivan@cvag.org 
 

Joe Thomas 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1499 joe.thomas@edwards.af.mil 
 

 Stephanie Weigel 
 

Morongo Basin Open Space Group 
Sonoran Institute 

760-366-5440 sweigel@sonoraninstitute.org 
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